(8,058) 79,773 (E) 71,715 c-I, 5-3

593,400 146,559 739.958

$ 87,945 $ 132,220 $ 220,165

$ 2,855,908 $ 2,855,908

3.08 Oh 7.71 %

Page 29

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ] Final [n
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: 8-2
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (2)
Reauested Balance Utility Utility Requested

(1)

Line
No. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Description

OPERATING REVENUES

Operation B Maintenance

Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Schedule(s) Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues

891,161 8-3. 8-4, E-I3 300,660 (A) $ 5 589,169 .$ 1,332 (A) $ 590,501 $

453,627 453,627 22,156 (B) 475,783 8-6, 8-3

66,750 66,750

0

3,548 (C)

0

70,298 8-14, 8-3

53,433 B-15, 8-3 15,718 (D) 37,154 561 (D) 37,715

(25,893) 97,552 (E) 71,659 C-I, 8-3 (25.893) (E)

557,531 (25.332) 532,199 138,974 671,173

$ 31.638 $ 26,664 $ 58,303 $ 161.686 $ 219.988

$ 2,221,973 $ 631,721 $ 2,853,694 $ 2,853.694

1.42 % 2.04 % 7.71 Yo

Page 30

Schedule of  Adjustments to Operating Income
Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Schedule Year Ended: 12131105
Interim [ ] Final [XI Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item shown on the net
operating income statement.

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 3

Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

. .
Line
No. Description -

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
a
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No.

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
0
9
10
11
12

- Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (18,673) $ 162,047 $ 143,374 $ 71,715 $ 71,659

Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (2.043) 2,043 $

ITC Realized This Year c-8

ITC Amortization C-8
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

Total Income Tax Expense $ (20,716) $ 164,090 $ 143,374 $ 71,715 $ 71,659

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-9
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 6-2

Page 50

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation  current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ] Final pC]
Historic [XI or Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. LuberIoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted for Increase Water -
1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 9-1 ) $ 79,415 $ 8,530 $ 87,945 $ 132,220 $ 220,165
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 0-1) $ (8,058) (8,058) 79,773 71,715
3
4 Subtotal 79,415 472 79,887 21 1,993 291.880
5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 105,672 (4.372) 101.300 101,300
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (26,257) 4,844 (21,413) 21*1,993 190,580
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 22,679 6,507 29,186 29,186
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 15,304 6,507 21.811 21,811
ld

10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) (7,375) (7.375) (7,375)

15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes
24
25
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
27
28 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
29 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
30 This Year (Sch. C-7)
31

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)

Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -Line 23)

(26,257) 4,844 398 211,993 212,391

(26,257) 4,844 398 211,993 212,391

[…]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax  credits
generated.

Total Utility Utility Adjust Line
No. -
1
2
3
4 Subtotal
5
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10
11
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -Line 23)
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
27
28 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
29 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized
30 This Year (Sch. C-7)
31
32
33
34 Summary:
35 Current State income Taxes (Line 23)
36 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 32)
37
38 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

39

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 8-2 )
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-2)

Less: interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5)

State income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28.  Line 30)

Adjusted for Increase Sewer Per Books Adjustments(1)

$ 31,638 $ 26,664 $ 58,303 $ 161,686 $ 219,988
(25.893) (25,893) 97,552 71,659

3 1,638 771 32,410 259,238 291,647
55,005 46.214 101,219 101,219

(23,367) (45,443) (68,809) 259.238 190,428

(6,499) (6,499) (6.499)
(27,770) 4.012 (23,758) (23,758)

(34,269) 4,012 (30,257) (30,257)

(23.367) (45,443) (99,067) 259,238 160,171

160,171
8,809

(45,443) (99,067) 259,238
(1.285) (2,499) (5.449) 14.258

(23,367)

(1.285) (2,499) (3,784) 14,258 8,809

151,362
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

50,898

(22.082) (42,944) (95,283) 244,980

(32,396) 83,294 (7,508) (14,601)

50,898 (32.396) 83,294 (7.508) (14,601)

(1.285) (2,499) (3,784) 14,258 10,474
(7.508) (14,601) (22,109) 83,294 61,185

$ (8,793) $ (17,100) $ (25.893) $ 97,552 $ 71,659

40
41
42 Supporting Schedules: B-Z,C-3,C-4,C-S,C-7
43 Recap Schedules: C-1

Note (1): Adjustments to test year operating income are shown on Schedules 6-1, 8-2. 8-3 and C-5

Page 52

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Water

Company: Utilities, Inc. of  Florida - Seminole County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12131105
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page I of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest

[…]

23 (Line 15 -L ine 18) (21,432) (6,149) (27,581) (27,581)

24
25 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

26
27 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 25) (7,287) (2,091) (9.378) (9,378)
28 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 18) (1.247) (358) (1,605) (1,605)
29
30 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C- I )  $ (8,534) $ (2,449) $ (10,983) $ (10,983)

Timing Differences For Federal Taxes

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 56

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final) Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic w] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting
in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Test Year Utility Utility Line
No. -

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
I 1
I 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Description 6/30/2005 Adjust(1) Adjusted Sewer

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 118,004 $ - $  118,004 $ 1 I 8,004
Book Depreciation and Amortization 66,750 3,548 70,298 70,298

Difference 51,254 (3,548) 47,706 47,706

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Tap Fees
Deferred Maintenance
Deferred Rate Case - Amort
Organization Exp - Amort

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 27,770 (4,012) 23.758 23,758

State Tax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 14 x Line 16) 1,527 (221) 1,306 1,306
(Limited by NOL)

1,527 (221) 1,306 1,306

Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
(Line 14 - 17) 26,243 (3,791) 22,452 22,452

Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 22 x Line 24) 8,923 (1,289) 7,634 7,634
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 17) 1,527 (221) 1,306 1,306

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 10,450 $ (1,510) $ 8.940 $ 8,940

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 57

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [XI Projected [ 1 (Final Rates)

Schedule: C-6
Page 1 of 3
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reported on pages 2 B 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be

[…]

61,960 (C) 57.510 c-1.8-3 (4.450) IC) (4.450)

597,008 69.719 666,727

4.922 s 84.337 s 102.698 s 187,035

600,452 (3.444)

s 79,415 S

s 2.601.486

3.39 % 3.24 %
s

s 2.601.486

7.19 %

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Scheduh: 8-2 (Interim)
Page I of 1
Preparer: Steven H. Lubertoui

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County

Test Year Ended 12/31/05
Interim [q Final [ 1
Historic [q or Projected [ 1

Expianation: Provide the calculation of net operating Income for the test year. i f  amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and caiculation of charge.

Docket No.: 060253 - WS

(5) (6) 171
Requested

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Line

(41
Utility Requested

(3)
Utility Balance Suppolting Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Schedule(s)

(2) (1)

-
834,530 0-3. 0-4. E-13 244.029 (A) S 590.501 S

453.627

1.332 (A) S 1 OPERATING REVENUES s 589,169 S

3 Operation h Maintenance 453,627 453,627 8-6.8-3
0

2

4
5
6
7 Amortization
8
9 Taxer Other Than Income 37,154 561 (8)

66,750 0 66,750 0-14.0-3 66.750 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort.

0 6-3 0

37,715 10,981 (0) 48,696 0-15, 0-3

62.429 c-1 ,E-3 (25.267) (C) (25.267) 87.696 (C)
I O
11 Provislon for Income Taxes

98.677 63 1,502 (24.706) 532.825
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 557,531
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME
16
17
18 RATEBASE

19

57.677 S 145.352 s 203.029 s

2.221.973 S 602,041 t 2,824.014 s s 2.824.014

7.19 % 2.04 %
20
21 RATE OF RETURN 1.42 X

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income
Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Schedule Year Ended: 12131105
Interim [XI Final [ 1
Historic [XI or Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: 6-3 (interim)
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoni

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books. with a total for each line item shown on the net
operating income statement.

Line
NO. Description -

[…]

11 2.389 5 11 2.389 112,389

15,917 15,917 15,917

(2.450) (2.450) (2,450)
(3.979) (3.979) (3.979)

(32,167) (32,167) (32,167)

(22,679) (22,679) (22,679)

0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
(1.247) (1.247) (1.247)

(21,432) (21,432) (21,432)

0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(7.287) (7.287) (7,287)
(1,247) (1,247) (1,247)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 196

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Florida Public Service Commission Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) Sewer

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - SeminoleCounty
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule YearEnded: 12/31/05
Historic [ X I  or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5 (interim)
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income taxexpense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting
in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. -
I
2
3
4
5
6
7
0
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Sewer

Timing Differences:

Tax Oepreciation and Amortization $ 118,004 $ 118,004 $ 11 8,004
Book Depreciation and Amortization 66,750 - $  66,750 66,750

Difference 5 1,254 51,254 51,254

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Tap Fees
Deferred Maintenance - Amott
Deferred Rate Case - Amort
Organization Exp - Amort

Total liming Differences (To C-2) 27.770 27,770 27,770

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 14 x Line 16)
(Limited by NOL)

Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
(Line 14 - 17)

0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
1,527 - 1,527 1,527

1,527 1,527 1,527

26,243 26,243 26,243

Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 22 x Line 24) 8,923 8,923 8,923
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 17) 1,527 1,527 1,527

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C- i )  $ 10,450 5 - $  10,450 $ 10,450

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 197

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital
13-Month Average Balance

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Seminole County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [x] Final [ ]
Historical [s] Projected [ J

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule D-l (Interim)
Page 1 of I

Preparer. Kirsten E. Weeks

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested cost of capital on a thirteen month average basis. If a
year-end basis is used, submit an additional schedule reflecting yearend calculations.